
2013 Section 1AA Girls Varsity 
Brooktree G.C. - Owatonna MN      Oct. 24, 2013     Mid 40's w/breeze 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Lakeville So             44    1    9   10   11   13   24   29  15:03.1  0:51.6 
  2 Lakeville No             85    2   16   19   21   27   41   63  15:17.8  1:06.9 
  3 Austin                  114    8   15   20   22   49   76   87  15:29.7  1:12.1 
  4 Red Wing                145    7   23   28   34   53   64   74  15:42.1  1:28.6 
  5 Farmington              153    6   17   35   39   56   73   78  15:45.0  1:37.2 
  6 Albert Lea              161   25   26   30   36   44   59   69  15:52.1  0:27.5 
  7 Northfield              166    4   18   37   46   61   77   81  15:47.9  1:59.8 
  8 Century                 199   12   32   47   50   58   67   82  16:02.0  1:15.6 
  9 Owatonna                211   31   40   43   45   52   57   60  16:06.0  0:26.4 
 10 Rochester Ma            212   14   38   51   54   55   93  100  16:06.1  1:09.8 
 11 Faribault               293   33   48   62   70   80   85   92  16:35.2  1:17.0 
 12 Winona                  316    5   65   68   88   90   97  101  16:50.0  2:55.5 
 13 J M.                    331    3   66   71   95   96   99       16:54.8  3:25.7 
 14 Z-M-K-W                 398   42   72   84   94  106  110  111  17:37.6  3:20.5 
 15 Hastings                412   75   79   83   86   89   91  103  17:25.4  0:45.3 
 16 K-M                     516   98  102  104  105  107  108  109  18:55.2  1:37.9 
 
1. Lakeville So 
    1  Kaytlyn Larson, 11         14:25.8   
    9  Julia Durham, 10           15:07.5   
   10  Erin Kilbride, 12          15:08.1   
   11  Annie Brekken, 11          15:16.9   
   13  Patty Jo English, 8        15:17.4   
   24  Bailey Brewster, 8         15:33.3   
   29  Jenny Machaj, 12           15:49.6   
Total Time = 1:15:15.5     Total Places = 44 
 
2. Lakeville No 
    2  Danielle Bellino, 8        14:36.2   
   16  Courtney Earle, 11         15:17.7   
   19  Emma Drangsveit, 9         15:25.4   
   21  Taylor Loth, 10            15:26.8   
   27  Mackenzie Teague, 8        15:43.1   
   41  Elle Severson, 11          16:04.3   
   63  Riley Broughten, 12        16:50.2   
Total Time = 1:16:29.1     Total Places = 85 
 
3. Austin 
    8  Madison Overby, 10         15:01.7   
   15  Paiton Schwab, 8           15:17.7   
   20  Morgan Hose, 7             15:26.1   
   22  Abigail Lewis, 7           15:29.3   
   49  Tasia Martinson, 8         16:13.8   
   76  Justice Tabor, 10          17:02.1   
   87  Ochudo Cham, 12            17:43.8   
Total Time = 1:17:28.4     Total Places = 114 
 
4. Red Wing 
    7  Jasmyn Armstrong, 7        14:53.7   
   23  Lindsay Scribner, 12       15:31.0   
   28  Elle Bryant, 8             15:46.7   
   34  Emily Hart, 7              15:57.2   
   53  Adelle Desutter, 9         16:22.2   
   64  Teagen Cyr, 7              16:50.8   
   74  Kendell Swanson, 8         16:59.9   
Total Time = 1:18:30.5     Total Places = 145 
 
5. Farmington 
    6  Lauren Peterson, 7         14:52.6   
   17  Maricia Pacheco, 12        15:23.5   
   35  Anna Palodichuk, 7         15:57.4   
   39  Sami Hyytinen, 9           16:01.6   
   56  Sofia Chadwick, 11         16:29.8   
   73  Maricella Pacheco, 10      16:59.5   
   78  Emily Schaffer, 7          17:07.7   
Total Time = 1:18:44.8     Total Places = 153 
 
6. Albert Lea 
   25  Anna Englin, 11            15:40.4   
   26  Haley Harms, 11            15:42.3   
   30  Rachel Kenis, 12           15:50.4   
   36  Emma Behling, 12           15:59.4   
   44  Morgan Haney, 12           16:07.8   
   59  Riley Schulz, 11           16:33.9   
   69  Breanna Himmerich, 11      16:55.2   
Total Time = 1:19:20.2     Total Places = 161 

7. Northfield 
    4  Kaia Bierman, 12           14:43.0   
   18  Marissa Thornton, 10       15:23.9   
   37  Julia Young, 11            16:00.6   
   46  Savannah Dimick, 11        16:09.3   
   61  Jane Ludwig, 10            16:42.8   
   77  Lydia Cloak, 10            17:04.9   
   81  Emma Sayner, 12            17:10.4   
Total Time = 1:18:59.5     Total Places = 166 
 
8. Century 
   12  Michaela Pfeifer, 12       15:17.4   
   32  Alyson Welch, 8            15:52.8   
   47  Rachel Lovelace, 11        16:10.0   
   50  Emma Allen, 12             16:16.7   
   58  Sarah Arndt, 11            16:32.9   
   67  Meredith Targonski, 9      16:54.1   
   82  Meagan Peterson, 10        17:18.0   
Total Time = 1:20:09.6     Total Places = 199 
 
9. Owatonna 
   31  Jackie Warehime, 11        15:52.6   
   40  Rebecca Sattler, 8         16:03.9   
   43  Jasmine Piepho, 11         16:06.5   
   45  Amber Holte, 11            16:07.9   
   52  Jade Huseby, 8             16:19.0   
   57  Alyssa Sattler, 10         16:32.5   
   60  Sarah Ulman, 12            16:38.4   
Total Time = 1:20:29.8     Total Places = 211 
 
10. Rochester Ma 
   14  Savannah Vold, 8           15:17.5   
   38  Sophie Butterfass, 8       16:00.8   
   51  Brooke Haskins, 9          16:18.5   
   54  Maeve Cameron, 8           16:26.4   
   55  Grace Perrone, 10          16:27.3   
   93  Audrey Schmidt, 9          17:57.4   
  100  Vaishali Kushwaha, 10      18:17.6   
Total Time = 1:20:30.3     Total Places = 212 
 
11. Faribault 
   33  Lauren Moll, 10            15:52.9   
   48  Alyssa Cowan, 12           16:12.9   
   62  Evelyn Rosas, 8            16:43.2   
   70  Serena Tatge, 12           16:57.5   
   80  Jerilyn Simons, 10         17:09.8   
   85  Megan Mullennex, 11        17:39.4   
   92  Sophie Kohl, 10            17:56.3   
Total Time = 1:22:56.1     Total Places = 293 
 
12. Winona 
    5  Caitlin Domeyer, 10        14:51.5   
   65  Katalina Stai, 11          16:51.4   
   68  Destiny Kronebusch, 9      16:54.6   
   88  Sarah Beguin, 8            17:45.7   
   90  Jacinda Mueller, 9         17:46.9   
   97  Carson Johnson, 7          18:05.6   
  101  Sarah Halverson, 8         18:19.0   
Total Time = 1:24:09.9     Total Places = 316 



13. J M. 
    3  Emma Christensen, 10       14:37.6   
   66  Mikaela Thelen, 12         16:52.6   
   71  Rae Houghton, 7            16:58.1   
   95  Mikayla Jones, 8           18:02.6   
   96  Prabhjot Singh, 11         18:03.2   
   99  Megan McDevitt, 9          18:13.1   
Total Time = 1:24:34.0     Total Places = 331 
 
14. Z-M-K-W 
   42  Skyler Jacobson, 8         16:05.8   
   72  Callie Ryan, 10            16:59.0   
   84  Kellie Nordquist, 10       17:36.5   
   94  Maddie Patterson, 9        18:00.8   
  106  Kaite Bohn, 12             19:26.2   
  110  Debbie Miller, 12          20:41.2   
  111  Emily Karl, 12             20:56.4   
Total Time = 1:28:08.0     Total Places = 398 
 

15. Hastings 
   75  Michaela Mills, 12         17:01.0   
   79  Ciara Christensen, 10      17:08.0   
   83  Abberly Smith, 9           17:29.7   
   86  Quinn Myers, 10            17:42.3   
   89  Rachel Peterson, 11        17:46.2   
   91  Kailee Harrington, 11      17:50.2   
  103  Taylor Engstrom, 12        18:50.8   
Total Time = 1:27:07.0     Total Places = 412 
 
16. K-M 
   98  Nikki Theobald, 12         18:09.5   
  102  Savannah Kundert, 10       18:20.1   
  104  Caitlyn Loy, 12            19:06.6   
  105  Ashley Christensen, 7      19:12.7   
  107  Ava Holtz, 7               19:47.3   
  108  Bethany Maynard, 10        19:50.2   
  109  Cayla Loy, 10              20:20.9   
Total Time = 1:34:36.0     Total Places = 516 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Kaytlyn Larson, 11         14:25.8    Lakeville So          
    2     2  Danielle Bellino, 8        14:36.2    Lakeville No          
    3     3  Emma Christensen, 10       14:37.6    J M.                  
    4     4  Kaia Bierman, 12           14:43.0    Northfield            
    5     5  Caitlin Domeyer, 10        14:51.5    Winona                
    6     6  Lauren Peterson, 7         14:52.6    Farmington            
    7     7  Jasmyn Armstrong, 7        14:53.7    Red Wing              
    8     8  Madison Overby, 10         15:01.7    Austin                
    9     9  Julia Durham, 10           15:07.5    Lakeville So          
   10    10  Erin Kilbride, 12          15:08.1    Lakeville So          
   11    11  Annie Brekken, 11          15:16.9    Lakeville So          
   12    12  Michaela Pfeifer, 12       15:17.4    Century               
   13    13  Patty Jo English, 8        15:17.4    Lakeville So          
   14    14  Savannah Vold, 8           15:17.5    Rochester Ma          
   15    15  Paiton Schwab, 8           15:17.7    Austin                
   16    16  Courtney Earle, 11         15:17.7    Lakeville No          
   17    17  Maricia Pacheco, 12        15:23.5    Farmington            
   18    18  Marissa Thornton, 10       15:23.9    Northfield            
   19    19  Emma Drangsveit, 9         15:25.4    Lakeville No          
   20    20  Morgan Hose, 7             15:26.1    Austin                
   21    21  Taylor Loth, 10            15:26.8    Lakeville No          
   22    22  Abigail Lewis, 7           15:29.3    Austin                
   23    23  Lindsay Scribner, 12       15:31.0    Red Wing              
   24    24  Bailey Brewster, 8         15:33.3    Lakeville So          
   25    25  Anna Englin, 11            15:40.4    Albert Lea            
   26    26  Haley Harms, 11            15:42.3    Albert Lea            
   27    27  Mackenzie Teague, 8        15:43.1    Lakeville No          
   28    28  Elle Bryant, 8             15:46.7    Red Wing              
   29    29  Jenny Machaj, 12           15:49.6    Lakeville So          
   30    30  Rachel Kenis, 12           15:50.4    Albert Lea            
   31    31  Jackie Warehime, 11        15:52.6    Owatonna              
   32    32  Alyson Welch, 8            15:52.8    Century               
   33    33  Lauren Moll, 10            15:52.9    Faribault             
   34    34  Emily Hart, 7              15:57.2    Red Wing              
   35    35  Anna Palodichuk, 7         15:57.4    Farmington            
   36    36  Emma Behling, 12           15:59.4    Albert Lea            
   37    37  Julia Young, 11            16:00.6    Northfield            
   38    38  Sophie Butterfass, 8       16:00.8    Rochester Ma          
   39    39  Sami Hyytinen, 9           16:01.6    Farmington            
   40    40  Rebecca Sattler, 8         16:03.9    Owatonna              
   41    41  Elle Severson, 11          16:04.3    Lakeville No          
   42    42  Skyler Jacobson, 8         16:05.8    Z-M-K-W               
   43    43  Jasmine Piepho, 11         16:06.5    Owatonna              
   44    44  Morgan Haney, 12           16:07.8    Albert Lea            
   45    45  Amber Holte, 11            16:07.9    Owatonna              
   46    46  Savannah Dimick, 11        16:09.3    Northfield            
   47    47  Rachel Lovelace, 11        16:10.0    Century               
   48    48  Alyssa Cowan, 12           16:12.9    Faribault             
   49    49  Tasia Martinson, 8         16:13.8    Austin                
   50    50  Emma Allen, 12             16:16.7    Century               
   51    51  Brooke Haskins, 9          16:18.5    Rochester Ma          
   52    52  Jade Huseby, 8             16:19.0    Owatonna              
   53    53  Adelle Desutter, 9         16:22.2    Red Wing              
   54    54  Maeve Cameron, 8           16:26.4    Rochester Ma          
   55    55  Grace Perrone, 10          16:27.3    Rochester Ma          
   56    56  Sofia Chadwick, 11         16:29.8    Farmington            
   57    57  Alyssa Sattler, 10         16:32.5    Owatonna              
   58    58  Sarah Arndt, 11            16:32.9    Century               
   59    59  Riley Schulz, 11           16:33.9    Albert Lea            
   60    60  Sarah Ulman, 12            16:38.4    Owatonna              



   61    61  Jane Ludwig, 10            16:42.8    Northfield            
   62    62  Evelyn Rosas, 8            16:43.2    Faribault             
   63    63  Riley Broughten, 12        16:50.2    Lakeville No          
   64    64  Teagen Cyr, 7              16:50.8    Red Wing              
   65    65  Katalina Stai, 11          16:51.4    Winona                
   66    66  Mikaela Thelen, 12         16:52.6    J M.                  
   67    67  Meredith Targonski, 9      16:54.1    Century               
   68    68  Destiny Kronebusch, 9      16:54.6    Winona                
   69    69  Breanna Himmerich, 11      16:55.2    Albert Lea            
   70    70  Serena Tatge, 12           16:57.5    Faribault             
   71    71  Rae Houghton, 7            16:58.1    J M.                  
   72    72  Callie Ryan, 10            16:59.0    Z-M-K-W               
   73    73  Maricella Pacheco, 10      16:59.5    Farmington            
   74    74  Kendell Swanson, 8         16:59.9    Red Wing              
   75    75  Michaela Mills, 12         17:01.0    Hastings              
   76    76  Justice Tabor, 10          17:02.1    Austin                
   77    77  Lydia Cloak, 10            17:04.9    Northfield            
   78    78  Emily Schaffer, 7          17:07.7    Farmington            
   79    79  Ciara Christensen, 10      17:08.0    Hastings              
   80    80  Jerilyn Simons, 10         17:09.8    Faribault             
   81    81  Emma Sayner, 12            17:10.4    Northfield            
   82    82  Meagan Peterson, 10        17:18.0    Century               
   83    83  Abberly Smith, 9           17:29.7    Hastings              
   84    84  Kellie Nordquist, 10       17:36.5    Z-M-K-W               
   85    85  Megan Mullennex, 11        17:39.4    Faribault             
   86    86  Quinn Myers, 10            17:42.3    Hastings              
   87    87  Ochudo Cham, 12            17:43.8    Austin                
   88    88  Sarah Beguin, 8            17:45.7    Winona                
   89    89  Rachel Peterson, 11        17:46.2    Hastings              
   90    90  Jacinda Mueller, 9         17:46.9    Winona                
   91    91  Kailee Harrington, 11      17:50.2    Hastings              
   92    92  Sophie Kohl, 10            17:56.3    Faribault             
   93    93  Audrey Schmidt, 9          17:57.4    Rochester Ma          
   94    94  Maddie Patterson, 9        18:00.8    Z-M-K-W               
   95    95  Mikayla Jones, 8           18:02.6    J M.                  
   96    96  Prabhjot Singh, 11         18:03.2    J M.                  
   97    97  Carson Johnson, 7          18:05.6    Winona                
   98    98  Nikki Theobald, 12         18:09.5    K-M                   
   99    99  Megan McDevitt, 9          18:13.1    J M.                  
  100   100  Vaishali Kushwaha, 10      18:17.6    Rochester Ma          
  101   101  Sarah Halverson, 8         18:19.0    Winona                
  102   102  Savannah Kundert, 10       18:20.1    K-M                   
  103   103  Taylor Engstrom, 12        18:50.8    Hastings              
  104   104  Caitlyn Loy, 12            19:06.6    K-M                   
  105   105  Ashley Christensen, 7      19:12.7    K-M                   
  106   106  Kaite Bohn, 12             19:26.2    Z-M-K-W               
  107   107  Ava Holtz, 7               19:47.3    K-M                   
  108   108  Bethany Maynard, 10        19:50.2    K-M                   
  109   109  Cayla Loy, 10              20:20.9    K-M                   
  110   110  Debbie Miller, 12          20:41.2    Z-M-K-W               
  111   111  Emily Karl, 12             20:56.4    Z-M-K-W   
 


